L Elections

Newfoundland & Labrador

Notice to Reader

The following schedules, provided to Elections Newfoundland
and Labrador by the political parties and/or candidates, are
enclosed ‘As Filed’ and have not yet been reviewed for accuracy
or completeness. Once reviewed, any amendments will be
reflected in Elections Newfoundland and Labrador’s official

financial report.



Donations Over $100

Name

Abad Khan

Adam DuBourdieu
Adrian Tanner
Alexander Langer
Alexander Todd
Alice Funke

Alison Coffin
Alison Woolridge
Allan Goulding
Allan Moulton
Amanda Will
Andrew Adams
Andrew Mackenzie
Ane Christensen
Angela Drake
Angela Heffernan
Ann Chafe

Anne Marceau
Anne McGrath
Anne Porter

Anne Rowlands
Annette Stapenhorst
Anthony St. George

Atlantic Canada Regional Council of Carpenters

Barbara Neis
Barrie James
Barry Darby
Bernadine Conran
Bernice Hancock
Bert Blundon
Beth Ryan

Betty Cheung
Bill Hynd

Blair Trainor
Bob Dewar
Bonnie James
Bradley Wight
Brett Favaro
Brian Cahill
Brian Topp
Brook Johnson
Bruce Pearce
Bruce Simpson
Bruce Strong
Carol Cantwell
Carol Harris
Carolyn Emerson
Charlene Brophy
Cheryl Schulz

Donation
104.24
208.48
300.00
104.24
180.00
312.72

1,038.82
104.24
420.00
120.00
650.00
122.32
150.00
258.88
480.00
117.10
208.48
200.00
130.20
120.00
104.24
623.85
320.00

5,000.00
420.00
311.92
370.00
304.25
104.64
350.00
737.32
130.20
640.00
205.00
130.20
400.00
104.24
104.24
104.24
500.00
260.00
120.00
104.24
120.00
300.00
502.32
179.08
500.00
120.00

Halifax
Edmonton
Petty Harbour
Brooklyn

St. John's
Ottawa

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Creston South
Portugal Cove- St. Philip's
St. John's
Hamilton

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Rocky Harbour
Rocky Harbour
Ottawa

St. John's
Torbay

St. John's

St. John's
Hanwell

St. John's

Mt. Pearl

St. John's

St. John's
Stephenville
Mount Pearl
St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Winnipeg
Holyrood
Peterborough
Surrey

St. John's
Toronto
Battleford

St. John's
Hamilton

St. John's

St. John's
Woody Point
St. John's

St. John's

St. John's



Chris Brookes 200.00 St.John's

Chris Henley 260.00 Mount Pearl
Chris Young 120.00 Mount Pearl
Christiane Zufferey 208.08 Ottawa
Christopher Aylward 200.00 St.John's
Christopher Gallaway 154.24 Edmonton
Claire Pratt 104.24 St.John's

Cloe & Max Bishop 240.00 Portugal Cove-St. Philips
Clyde Bridger 120.00 St.John's
Courtney Morrison 225.60 Halifax

Craig Murphy 1,038.82 St.John's

Craig Sauve 104.24 Montreal

CUPE - Canadian Union of Public Employees 5,000.00 Ottawa

CUPE - NL Division 13,000.00 St.John's

Dan Goodyear 150.00 St.John's

Dan O'Connor 130.20 Halifax

Daniel Jubainville 120.00 Gander
Danielle Sampson 104.24 Ottawa

Darrell Brenton 240.00 Labrador City
Darryl Johnson 250.00 Port Union
Dave Hurley 250.00 Wabush

Dave Sullivan 420.00 St.John's
David Coish 200.00 Conception Bay South
David Gellately 250.00 Victoria

David K Moyst 104.24 Torbay

David Moores 250.00 St.John's
David Thompson 360.00 St.John's
David Wells 120.00 Grand Falls-Windsor
Dawn Lahey 240.00 St.John's
Dawn Learning 120.00 St.John's
Deatra Walsh 120.00 St.John's
Debbie McGee 224.24 St. John's
Dennis Mackay 519.61 St.John's
Detlef Pateley 120.00 St.John's

Dirka Prout 104.24 London
Kathleen Burt 420.00 Heart's Content
Don Burt 420.00 Heart's Content
Donald Castle 550.00 St.John's
Donald Rowe 310.20 St.John's
Donna Walsh 104.24 St.John's
Douglas Meggison 268.05 Edmonton
Dylan Mackay 415.76 St. John's

E Holly Pike 1,000.00 Corner Brook
Earle McCurdy 1,358.48 Eastport
Edward Blake-Rudkowski 208.49 Toronto
Edward Brown 120.00 St.John's
Edward Whelan 120.00 St.John's
Edward White 240.00 Mount Pearl
Elaine Oostenbrug 1,200.00 St.John's
Elaine Price 700.00 Grand Falls-Windsor
Elizabeth Charlebois 104.24 Mount Pearl

Elizabeth Ohle 104.24 St. John's



Elke Molgaard 300.00 St.John's

Eric Sellars 120.00 Western Bay

Ernest Green 104.24 Corner Brook
Eugenia Sussex 104.24 St. John's

Everett Fancey 104.24 St. John's

Faye Murrin 104.24 Torbay

Florence Pinhorn 360.00 Winterton

Frances Ennis 560.00 St.John's

Francois Pradella 311.92 Labrador City

Fred Hahn 260.00 Toronto

Gail Kenny 130.20 St.John's

Gene Long 200.00 St.John's

George Coffin 500.00 Conception Bay South
Gerry Rogers 225.00 St.John's

Giles Ayers 200.00 St.John's
Glendenning Golf 300.00 St.John's

Glenn Day 104.23 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's
Glenn Wheeler 156.16 Toronto

Gloria Montano 128.68 St. John's

Harold Chislett 150.00 St.John's

Heather Davis 180.00 Corner Brook
Heather Myers 120.00 St.John's

Helen Porter 120.00 Paradise

Holly Patey 120.00 Calgary

Holly Pike 2,362.72 Corner Brook
Howard Barnes 120.00 Grand Falls-Windsor
Howard Clase 1,194.58 St. John's

lan Martin 104.24 St. John's

lan Penney 370.00 St.John's

Ingeborg Marshall 220.00 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's
Jack Harris 2,150.00 St.John's

James Dinn 569.60 St.John's

James Dunne 150.00 St.John's

James Ryan 120.00 Corner Brook

James Dinn 1,200.00 St.John's

Michelle Dinn 1,200.00 St.John's

Jane Robinson 243.28 Catalina

Janet Kergoat 120.00 St.John's

Jason Rockwell 104.24 Edmonton

Jean Graham 750.60 St.John's

Jean Guthrie 240.00 Colliers

Jeanne Clarke 170.00 Paradise

Jeffrey Davis 519.61 Vancouver

Jenne Nolan 500.00 St.John's

Jennifer Deon 326.36 St.John's

Jennifer Howard 769.61 Ottawa

Jennifer Nolan 180.00 St.John's

Jeremy Simms 408.28 St. John's

Jessica McCormick 104.24 St. John's

Jessie Diane Ryan 253.89 St.John's

Jill Whitaker 234.44 Portugal Cove-St. Philip's

Jim Skinner 120.00 Gander



Joan Squires
Jo-Anne Parsons
Johannes Molgaard
John Cashin

John Jacobs

John Molgaard
John Whelan
Jordan Brown
Joyce Hancock
Juanita Brake
Judy Lien

Judy Vanta

Julia

June Ellis

Karen Lippold
Karen Thistle
Karlie Hanoski
Kathleen Burt
Kathleen Connors
Kathleen Parewick
Kay Matthews
Kelly Roche

Kerri Neil

Kerry Hiscock
Kim MacKay

Kyle Rees

Lana Payne

Laura Coultas
Laura English
Laura Rees

Laurel Doucette
Leo Quinlan
Lesley-Ann Browne
Levi Squires

Linda Briffett
Linda Cullum
Linda Soper

Lisa Porter

Liz Graham
Lorraine Earle
Lorraine Michael
Lynn Moore
Mack Furlong
Maggie Burton
Majed Khraishi
Marc Thackray
Margaret Mulcahy
Maria Glavine
Maria Young
Marian White
Marie A. Rowe
Marie Della Mattia

120.00
120.00
260.00
156.56
312.32
180.00
240.00
130.20
120.00
120.00
120.00
396.57
118.58
138.00
500.00
250.00
104.24
1,571.20
4,904.66
240.00
240.00
275.00
574.32
260.00
415.76
300.00
480.00
224.24
344.24
1,025.00
230.00
120.00
200.00
120.00
120.00
104.24
120.00
572.72
240.00
120.00
4,409.61
1,666.03
200.00
200.00
304.24
620.00
104.64
250.00
104.24
225.00
130.20
104.24

Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove
Mount Pearl

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Grand Falls-Windsor
Labrador City
St. John's
Corner Brook
St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Toronto
Heart's Content
Pouch Cove

St. John's

St. John's
Torbay

St. John's
Mount Pearl

St. John's
Conception Bay South
St. John's
Mount Pearl

St. John's
Conception Bay South
St. John's

St. John's
Mount Pearl
Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove
St. John's

St. John's
Carbonear

St. John's

St. John's
Corner Brook
St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Corner Brook
St. John's
Ottawa

Corner Brook
St. John's

St. John's
Victoria



Marilyn Porter
Marilyn Reid
Marilyn Roycroft
Mark Shrimpton
Marlene Coffin
Marsha Churchill
Mary K Matthews
Mary Matthews
Mary Ricketts
Mary Shortall
Mary Watson
Mat Whynott
Maureen Weinberger
Megan Leslie
Meghan Grimes
Melissa Samms
Michael Stamp
Michael Van De Wiel
Michael Wallack
Michele Girash
Michelle Dinn
Mike Benoit
Mike Hamilton
Miriam Simpson
Mona Rossiter
Moses Ingram
Moyra Buchan
Neal Gray

Neria Aylward
Nick Summers

NL Building and Construction Trades Council
NL Federation of Labour
Olga Broomfield-Richards

Oliver Kent
Patricia Kirby
Patricia Matthews
Patti Thistle

Paul F Murphy
Paul Murphy

Paul Rowe

Peg Norman
Peggy Matchim
Penny Marno
Perry Feltham
Peter Cornish
Philip Briffett
Phyllis Artiss
PSAC Atlantic Council
Rajat Sharan
Ralph Tapper
Randell Earle
Randy Collins

677.32
375.00
104.24
240.00
500.00
250.00
150.00
125.00
120.00
1,752.32
240.00
208.88
104.24
208.08
275.00
470.00
120.00
250.00
208.48
104.64
1,200.00
104.24
104.24
1,480.00
766.56
129.48
120.00
1,000.00
208.08
180.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
300.00
204.24
519.61
180.00
120.00
600.00
1,000.00
558.47
300.00
130.20
104.24
300.00
300.00
120.00
720.00
10,000.00
104.64
104.64
466.16
224.23

St. John's
Conception Bay South
Toronto

St. John's
Conception Bay South
Mount Pearl

St. John's

St. John's

Grand Falls-Windsor
St. John's

St. John's

Lower Sackville
Burlington
Toronto

Guelph

Doyles

Mount Pearl

St John's

St. John's
Powassan

St. John's
Conne River
Ottawa

St. John's

St. John's
Clarke's Beach
St. John's
Edmonton

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Ottawa

St. John's

New Melbourne
St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's

St. John's
Torbay

Toronto
Clarenville
Saskatoon

St. John's

St. John's
Ottawa

St Johns

Torbay
Conception Bay South
Conception Bay South



Randy Follett 104.24 St. John's

Richard Ellis 284.24 St. John's

Richard Page 420.00 St. John's

Richard Pardy 250.00 St.John's

Rick Boland 240.00 St.John's

Robert Cantwell 120.00 St.John's

Robert Cuff 120.00 St.John's

Robert Leamon 310.80 St.John's

Roberta Buchanan 300.00 St.John's

Roberta Kennedy Gillespie 180.00 St.John's

Robin McGrath 360.00 Harbour Main

Robin Whitaker 150.00 St.John's
Rodger&Gail Hodge 519.61 Labrador City

Ruby White 120.00 Portugal Cove-St. Philips
Ryan Power 104.24 St. John's

Sadie Martin 120.00 St.John's

Sanjeet Kainth 20,000.00 Etobicoke

Scott Fleming 2,201.48 Torbay

Sharon Buehler 104.24 St. John's

Sharon Gray 208.89 Torbay

Sheila Curran 104.24 Glovertown

Sheina Lerman 187.31 Deer Lake

Sherry Hillier 645.00 Conception Bay South
Shree Mulay 420.00 St. John's

Stephen Bornstein 404.24 St. John's

Stephen Camozzi 104.64 Conception Bay South
Steven Wolinetz 344.24 St.John's

Stirling Anstey 120.00 Grand Falls-Windsor
Susan M Hart 120.00 St.John's

Susan O'Brien 120.00 St.John's

Susan Rose 208.08 Broadcove

Susanne Gulliver 260.00 St.John's

Sussanne Skidmore 104.23 New Westminster
Tania Jarzebiak 104.24 New Westminster
Tanya Fredette 208.08 Gatineau

Taylor Pagotto 104.24 Yellowknife

Terry Goldie 639.61 St.John's

Theodore Norvell 120.00 St.John's

Theresa Ryan 200.00 St.John's

Thomas Parkin 500.00 Toronto

Thomas Tatchell 250.00 Labrador City

Tim Howse 120.00 Springdale

Tim Summers 181.80 St.John's

Timothy Young 104.24 St. John's

Travis Inkpen 364.24 St.John's

Trudi Brake 240.00 St.John's

United Steelworkers - PAC Fund 10,000.00 Toronto

USW - District 6 - Political Action Education Fund 10,000.00 Etobicoke

Valence Randell Earle 156.16 Conception Bay South
Vina Gould 224.24 St. John's

Wayne Lucas 240.00 St.John's

William Burt 104.24 Labrador City



William O'Connor 260.40 Halifax

Yvonne Earle 769.61 St.John's
Yvonne Jacobs 200.00 St.John's
CUPE NL S 5,000.00 St.John's

NL Federation of Labour S 1,200.00 St.John's



	2021 donations



