

Notice to Reader

The following schedules, provided to Elections Newfoundland and Labrador by the political parties and/or candidates, are enclosed '**As Filed**' and have not yet been reviewed for accuracy or completeness. Once reviewed, any amendments will be reflected in Elections Newfoundland and Labrador's official financial report.

Donations Over \$100

Name	Donation	
Abad Khan	104.24	Halifax
Adam DuBourdieu	208.48	Edmonton
Adrian Tanner	300.00	Petty Harbour
Alexander Langer	104.24	Brooklyn
Alexander Todd	180.00	St. John's
Alice Funke	312.72	Ottawa
Alison Coffin	1,038.82	St. John's
Alison Woolridge	104.24	St. John's
Allan Goulding	420.00	St. John's
Allan Moulton	120.00	Creston South
Amanda Will	650.00	Portugal Cove- St. Philip's
Andrew Adams	122.32	St. John's
Andrew Mackenzie	150.00	Hamilton
Ane Christensen	258.88	St. John's
Angela Drake	480.00	St. John's
Angela Heffernan	117.10	St. John's
Ann Chafe	208.48	Rocky Harbour
Anne Marceau	200.00	Rocky Harbour
Anne McGrath	130.20	Ottawa
Anne Porter	120.00	St. John's
Anne Rowlands	104.24	Torbay
Annette Stapenhorst	623.85	St. John's
Anthony St. George	320.00	St. John's
Atlantic Canada Regional Council of Carpenters	5,000.00	Hanwell
Barbara Neis	420.00	St. John's
Barrie James	311.92	Mt. Pearl
Barry Darby	370.00	St. John's
Bernadine Conran	304.25	St. John's
Bernice Hancock	104.64	Stephenville
Bert Blundon	350.00	Mount Pearl
Beth Ryan	737.32	St. John's
Betty Cheung	130.20	St. John's
Bill Hynd	640.00	St. John's
Blair Trainor	205.00	St. John's
Bob Dewar	130.20	Winnipeg
Bonnie James	400.00	Holyrood
Bradley Wight	104.24	Peterborough
Brett Favaro	104.24	Surrey
Brian Cahill	104.24	St. John's
Brian Topp	500.00	Toronto
Brook Johnson	260.00	Battleford
Bruce Pearce	120.00	St. John's
Bruce Simpson	104.24	Hamilton
Bruce Strong	120.00	St. John's
Carol Cantwell	300.00	St. John's
Carol Harris	502.32	Woody Point
Carolyn Emerson	179.08	St. John's
Charlene Brophy	500.00	St. John's
Cheryl Schulz	120.00	St. John's

Chris Brookes	200.00	St. John's
Chris Henley	260.00	Mount Pearl
Chris Young	120.00	Mount Pearl
Christiane Zufferey	208.08	Ottawa
Christopher Aylward	200.00	St. John's
Christopher Gallaway	154.24	Edmonton
Claire Pratt	104.24	St. John's
Cloe & Max Bishop	240.00	Portugal Cove-St. Philips
Clyde Bridger	120.00	St. John's
Courtney Morrison	225.60	Halifax
Craig Murphy	1,038.82	St. John's
Craig Sauve	104.24	Montreal
CUPE - Canadian Union of Public Employees	5,000.00	Ottawa
CUPE - NL Division	13,000.00	St. John's
Dan Goodyear	150.00	St. John's
Dan O'Connor	130.20	Halifax
Daniel Jubainville	120.00	Gander
Danielle Sampson	104.24	Ottawa
Darrell Brenton	240.00	Labrador City
Darryl Johnson	250.00	Port Union
Dave Hurley	250.00	Wabush
Dave Sullivan	420.00	St. John's
David Coish	200.00	Conception Bay South
David Gellately	250.00	Victoria
David K Moyst	104.24	Torbay
David Moores	250.00	St. John's
David Thompson	360.00	St. John's
David Wells	120.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Dawn Lahey	240.00	St. John's
Dawn Learning	120.00	St. John's
Deatra Walsh	120.00	St. John's
Debbie McGee	224.24	St. John's
Dennis Mackay	519.61	St. John's
Detlef Pateley	120.00	St. John's
Dirka Prout	104.24	London
Kathleen Burt	420.00	Heart's Content
Don Burt	420.00	Heart's Content
Donald Castle	550.00	St. John's
Donald Rowe	310.20	St. John's
Donna Walsh	104.24	St. John's
Douglas Meggison	268.05	Edmonton
Dylan Mackay	415.76	St. John's
E Holly Pike	1,000.00	Corner Brook
Earle McCurdy	1,358.48	Eastport
Edward Blake-Rudkowski	208.49	Toronto
Edward Brown	120.00	St. John's
Edward Whelan	120.00	St. John's
Edward White	240.00	Mount Pearl
Elaine Oostenbrug	1,200.00	St. John's
Elaine Price	700.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Elizabeth Charlebois	104.24	Mount Pearl
Elizabeth Ohle	104.24	St. John's

Elke Molgaard	300.00	St. John's
Eric Sellars	120.00	Western Bay
Ernest Green	104.24	Corner Brook
Eugenia Sussex	104.24	St. John's
Everett Fancey	104.24	St. John's
Faye Murrin	104.24	Torbay
Florence Pinhorn	360.00	Winterton
Frances Ennis	560.00	St. John's
Francois Pradella	311.92	Labrador City
Fred Hahn	260.00	Toronto
Gail Kenny	130.20	St. John's
Gene Long	200.00	St. John's
George Coffin	500.00	Conception Bay South
Gerry Rogers	225.00	St. John's
Giles Ayers	200.00	St. John's
Glendenning Golf	300.00	St. John's
Glenn Day	104.23	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's
Glenn Wheeler	156.16	Toronto
Gloria Montano	128.68	St. John's
Harold Chislett	150.00	St. John's
Heather Davis	180.00	Corner Brook
Heather Myers	120.00	St. John's
Helen Porter	120.00	Paradise
Holly Patey	120.00	Calgary
Holly Pike	2,362.72	Corner Brook
Howard Barnes	120.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Howard Clase	1,194.58	St. John's
Ian Martin	104.24	St. John's
Ian Penney	370.00	St. John's
Ingeborg Marshall	220.00	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's
Jack Harris	2,150.00	St. John's
James Dinn	569.60	St. John's
James Dunne	150.00	St. John's
James Ryan	120.00	Corner Brook
James Dinn	1,200.00	St. John's
Michelle Dinn	1,200.00	St. John's
Jane Robinson	243.28	Catalina
Janet Kergoat	120.00	St. John's
Jason Rockwell	104.24	Edmonton
Jean Graham	750.60	St. John's
Jean Guthrie	240.00	Colliers
Jeanne Clarke	170.00	Paradise
Jeffrey Davis	519.61	Vancouver
Jenne Nolan	500.00	St. John's
Jennifer Deon	326.36	St. John's
Jennifer Howard	769.61	Ottawa
Jennifer Nolan	180.00	St. John's
Jeremy Simms	408.28	St. John's
Jessica McCormick	104.24	St. John's
Jessie Diane Ryan	253.89	St. John's
Jill Whitaker	234.44	Portugal Cove-St. Philip's
Jim Skinner	120.00	Gander

Joan Squires	120.00	Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove
Jo-Anne Parsons	120.00	Mount Pearl
Johannes Molgaard	260.00	St. John's
John Cashin	156.56	St. John's
John Jacobs	312.32	St. John's
John Molgaard	180.00	St. John's
John Whelan	240.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Jordan Brown	130.20	Labrador City
Joyce Hancock	120.00	St. John's
Juanita Brake	120.00	Corner Brook
Judy Lien	120.00	St. John's
Judy Vanta	396.57	St. John's
Julia	118.58	St. John's
June Ellis	138.00	St. John's
Karen Lippold	500.00	St. John's
Karen Thistle	250.00	St. John's
Karlie Hanoski	104.24	Toronto
Kathleen Burt	1,571.20	Heart's Content
Kathleen Connors	4,904.66	Pouch Cove
Kathleen Parewick	240.00	St. John's
Kay Matthews	240.00	St. John's
Kelly Roche	275.00	Torbay
Kerri Neil	574.32	St. John's
Kerry Hiscock	260.00	Mount Pearl
Kim MacKay	415.76	St. John's
Kyle Rees	300.00	Conception Bay South
Lana Payne	480.00	St. John's
Laura Coultas	224.24	Mount Pearl
Laura English	344.24	St. John's
Laura Rees	1,025.00	Conception Bay South
Laurel Doucette	230.00	St. John's
Leo Quinlan	120.00	St. John's
Lesley-Ann Browne	200.00	Mount Pearl
Levi Squires	120.00	Flowers Cove-Nameless Cove
Linda Briffett	120.00	St. John's
Linda Cullum	104.24	St. John's
Linda Soper	120.00	Carbonear
Lisa Porter	572.72	St. John's
Liz Graham	240.00	St. John's
Lorraine Earle	120.00	Corner Brook
Lorraine Michael	4,409.61	St. John's
Lynn Moore	1,666.03	St. John's
Mack Furlong	200.00	St. John's
Maggie Burton	200.00	St. John's
Majed Khraishi	304.24	St. John's
Marc Thackray	620.00	Corner Brook
Margaret Mulcahy	104.64	St. John's
Maria Glavine	250.00	Ottawa
Maria Young	104.24	Corner Brook
Marian White	225.00	St. John's
Marie A. Rowe	130.20	St. John's
Marie Della Mattia	104.24	Victoria

Marilyn Porter	677.32	St. John's
Marilyn Reid	375.00	Conception Bay South
Marilyn Roycroft	104.24	Toronto
Mark Shrimpton	240.00	St. John's
Marlene Coffin	500.00	Conception Bay South
Marsha Churchill	250.00	Mount Pearl
Mary K Matthews	150.00	St. John's
Mary Matthews	125.00	St. John's
Mary Ricketts	120.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Mary Shortall	1,752.32	St. John's
Mary Watson	240.00	St. John's
Mat Whynott	208.88	Lower Sackville
Maureen Weinberger	104.24	Burlington
Megan Leslie	208.08	Toronto
Meghan Grimes	275.00	Guelph
Melissa Samms	470.00	Doyles
Michael Stamp	120.00	Mount Pearl
Michael Van De Wiel	250.00	St John's
Michael Wallack	208.48	St. John's
Michele Girash	104.64	Powassan
Michelle Dinn	1,200.00	St. John's
Mike Benoit	104.24	Conne River
Mike Hamilton	104.24	Ottawa
Miriam Simpson	1,480.00	St. John's
Mona Rossiter	766.56	St. John's
Moses Ingram	129.48	Clarke's Beach
Moyra Buchan	120.00	St. John's
Neal Gray	1,000.00	Edmonton
Neria Aylward	208.08	St. John's
Nick Summers	180.00	St. John's
NL Building and Construction Trades Council	5,000.00	St. John's
NL Federation of Labour	6,000.00	St. John's
Olga Broomfield-Richards	300.00	St. John's
Oliver Kent	204.24	Ottawa
Patricia Kirby	519.61	St. John's
Patricia Matthews	180.00	New Melbourne
Patti Thistle	120.00	St. John's
Paul F Murphy	600.00	St. John`s
Paul Murphy	1,000.00	St. John`s
Paul Rowe	558.47	St. John's
Peg Norman	300.00	St. John's
Peggy Matchim	130.20	Torbay
Penny Marno	104.24	Toronto
Perry Feltham	300.00	Clareville
Peter Cornish	300.00	Saskatoon
Philip Briffett	120.00	St. John's
Phyllis Artiss	720.00	St. John's
PSAC Atlantic Council	10,000.00	Ottawa
Rajat Sharan	104.64	St Johns
Ralph Tapper	104.64	Torbay
Randell Earle	466.16	Conception Bay South
Randy Collins	224.23	Conception Bay South

Randy Follett	104.24	St. John's
Richard Ellis	284.24	St. John's
Richard Page	420.00	St. John's
Richard Pardy	250.00	St. John's
Rick Boland	240.00	St. John's
Robert Cantwell	120.00	St. John's
Robert Cuff	120.00	St. John's
Robert Leamon	310.80	St. John's
Roberta Buchanan	300.00	St. John's
Roberta Kennedy Gillespie	180.00	St. John's
Robin McGrath	360.00	Harbour Main
Robin Whitaker	150.00	St. John's
Rodger&Gail Hodge	519.61	Labrador City
Ruby White	120.00	Portugal Cove-St. Philips
Ryan Power	104.24	St. John's
Sadie Martin	120.00	St. John's
Sanjeet Kainth	20,000.00	Etobicoke
Scott Fleming	2,201.48	Torbay
Sharon Buehler	104.24	St. John's
Sharon Gray	208.89	Torbay
Sheila Curran	104.24	Glovertown
Sheina Lerman	187.31	Deer Lake
Sherry Hillier	645.00	Conception Bay South
Shree Mulay	420.00	St. John's
Stephen Bornstein	404.24	St. John's
Stephen Camozzi	104.64	Conception Bay South
Steven Wolinetz	344.24	St. John's
Stirling Anstey	120.00	Grand Falls-Windsor
Susan M Hart	120.00	St. John's
Susan O'Brien	120.00	St. John's
Susan Rose	208.08	Broadcove
Susanne Gulliver	260.00	St. John's
Sussanne Skidmore	104.23	New Westminster
Tania Jarzebiak	104.24	New Westminster
Tanya Fredette	208.08	Gatineau
Taylor Pagotto	104.24	Yellowknife
Terry Goldie	639.61	St. John's
Theodore Norvell	120.00	St. John's
Theresa Ryan	200.00	St. John's
Thomas Parkin	500.00	Toronto
Thomas Tatchell	250.00	Labrador City
Tim Howse	120.00	Springdale
Tim Summers	181.80	St. John's
Timothy Young	104.24	St. John's
Travis Inkpen	364.24	St. John's
Trudi Brake	240.00	St. John's
United Steelworkers - PAC Fund	10,000.00	Toronto
USW - District 6 - Political Action Education Fund	10,000.00	Etobicoke
Valence Randell Earle	156.16	Conception Bay South
Vina Gould	224.24	St. John's
Wayne Lucas	240.00	St. John's
William Burt	104.24	Labrador City

William O'Connor	260.40	Halifax
Yvonne Earle	769.61	St. John's
Yvonne Jacobs	200.00	St. John's
CUPE NL	\$ 5,000.00	St. John's
NL Federation of Labour	\$ 1,200.00	St. John's